

## SANDEEP DAR & CO. COMPANY SECRETARIES

208, Jalaram Market, Piot No. 1A.
Opp. Central Facility Bldg. No. II,
Sec-19, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 705.
Tel: 27830668 / 27840264/ 7498661957
Email: sandeepdar.cs@gmail.com
website: www.sandeepdar.com

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018.

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to JOST'S ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED (CIN: L28100MH1907PLC000252) maintained by its Registrars and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. COMPUTECH SHARECAP LIMITED pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the Company for the period from October 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as adopted by JOST'S ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED with BSE and based on the information provided by the Company/ Share Transfer Agent and I hereby certify that the Company has delivered during half year ended on March 31, 2018:

A) Share Certificates relating to the Share Transfer Deeds received during the period from October 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers have been issued within thirty days of the date of lodgment for transfer.

Place: Navi Mumbai

Date: April 11, 2018

For Sandeep Dar & Co.

Proprietor

